
JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013     8:30 am

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z)

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

DEFENDANTSEQ CASE NUMBER ARRESTED ATTORNEY

MALMBERG, JOHN ALLEN 1 13000505F 03/21/2013

MANSI, JAMES ANTHONY 2 13000448F 03/11/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MARRIMAN, ANDREW DENNIS 3 13000589F 04/02/2013

MARTIN, JEREMY LYNN 4 13000456F 03/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE 5 12001697F 10/15/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MCDONALD, JEFFREY PATRICK 6 13000226F 03/19/2013 BANYAI, ANDREW J

MCLEAN, ROBERT KEITH 7 13000233F 02/08/2013

13000428F 03/08/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MCSTAY, DIANNE MARIE 8 13000461F 03/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

13000462F 03/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

13000463F 03/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MEYNARD, RASHAD RASHEEM 9 13000513F 03/22/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MICKLE, LONNIE CARL 10 13000494F 03/21/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MILLER, KENDRA LEBETH 11 13000455F 03/14/2013 OONK, TOBY A

MILLER, LAURI LYNN 12 11000627F 03/25/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

MILLER, LEE HERSCHEL 13 13000438F 03/11/2013

MILLER, RACHEL MARIE 14 13000351F 02/25/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MILLER, RANDALL SCOTT 15 13000538F 03/28/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

MINTON, SARAH RENEE 16 12000343F 03/04/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

MORAIS, SANDRE DOS SANTOS 17 13000446F 03/19/2013 BANYAI, ANDREW J

MORGAN, JESSIKA NIKOLE 18 13000504F 03/20/2013

MORRIS, CHRISTIAN JAY 19 13000453F 03/02/2013

MOSS, MICHELLE LEE 20 13000422F 03/08/2013 BURCH, STEVEN P

MUNDY, ROBERT ALAN 21 13000516F 03/23/2013 LUCAS, JASON M

NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES 22 13000234F 02/07/2013 OONK, TOBY A

13000399F 03/02/2013

NICOPOLIS, BRANDON MICHAEL 23 13000539F 03/28/2013 OONK, TOBY A
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NODAL, JORGE L 24 13000352F 02/25/2013 OONK, TOBY A

NORTHCUTT, JULIE MARIE 25 13000519F 03/26/2013 OONK, TOBY A

ODELL, HOWARD JAMES 26 13000008F 01/01/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

ORTIZ, WILSON JOSE 27 13000431F 03/09/2013 OONK, TOBY A

ORTLOFF, JAMES CAMERON 28 13000430F 03/08/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

OTERO, ROY ANTHONY 29 13000507F 03/11/2013 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

PARKER, JARED STEPHEN 30 12000013F 01/02/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000754F 05/05/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

PARKS, LAVAR DONTA 31 13000288F 02/17/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PARRISH, JULIE ANNE 32 12000670F 05/21/2012 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PEPE, MELISSA ANN 33 13000534F 03/26/2013

PEREZ, ABRAHAM OJEDA 34 13000424F 03/08/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

PERKINS, MEGAN NICOLE 35 12001667F 10/10/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

PHILLIPS, TERRY JEFFERSON 36 13000427F 03/08/2013

PHILOGENE, WENDY 37 13000500F 03/19/2013

PIACITELLI, MELINDA ANN 38 13000381F 03/01/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PIEDISCALZO, ANDREA LYNN 39 13000543F 03/28/2013

PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE 40 13000039F 01/09/2013 BURCH, STEVEN P

PODLESKI, CHERYL ANN 41 13000618F 04/04/2013

POITEVIEN, MICHAEL 42 09001821F 11/24/2009 DESISTO, MARK C

PONCE, TERESA MARIE 43 04000419F 04/17/2004 LEE, SHAKIRA

POWELL, CHRISTOPHER JAMES 44 11002145F 11/19/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

13000407F 03/06/2013 LEE, SHAKIRA

PUMMELL, JAMES L 45 13000459F 03/19/2013 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

PURDIN, KENNETH KARL II 46 13000518F 03/26/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

PURDY, CHAD R 47 13000515F 03/23/2013 LUCAS, JASON M

QUINTANA, MARIA M 48 13000490F 02/22/2013 WALLACE, DENNIS R

RAHIM, MOHAMED FARZAN 49 13000385F 03/01/2013

RAMOS, ANDY 50
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13000406F 03/06/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REDDING, ROOSEVELT 51 11000312F 02/28/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REEVES, CHRISTOPHER SHANE 52 13000405F 03/06/2013 GOLDMAN, JASON B

RENDON, VIDAL 53 13000450F 03/22/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

RICHARDSON, FAITH TILLIS 54 13000183F 01/30/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

RICHARDSON, JAMES ALLEN 55 12001923F 03/24/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

RICHARDSON, JUSTIN KYLE 56 13000223F 03/05/2013 SMITH, STEVEN E

RILEY, THOMAS WALTER 57 05000272F 09/10/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

05000470F 09/10/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

06000214F 09/10/2008 DESISTO, MARK C

ROACH, DANIEL LEE 58 13000394F 03/02/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

ROBINETT, ROBERT EVERT 59 13000528F 03/22/2013

ROGERS, ELI C 60 13000481F 03/23/2013

ROSE, JUSTIN STEPHEN 61 10001714F 09/24/2010 LEE, SHAKIRA

11000076F 01/19/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

ROTT, LEAH CANDACE 62 09001664F 10/23/2009 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SAFRON, JOHN KYLE 63 13000542F 03/28/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

SALTER, KRAIG EDWARD 64 13000421F 03/08/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

SAYRE, MELISSA ANN 65 13000517F 03/19/2013

SCHMUCKER, WILLIAM DAVID 66 13000291F 02/17/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SCHORSCH, JESSE CLAYTON 67 12001712F 10/18/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

SCHUMACHER, RICHARD HOWARD 68 13000472F 03/16/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SEPULVEDA, LIZETTE MARIE 69 12000226F 02/11/2013 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000841F 02/11/2013 LEE, SHAKIRA

12001855F 03/23/2013 LEE, SHAKIRA

SERINO, VINCENT PATRICK 70 13000449F 03/11/2013 GOLDMAN, SUMMER R

SHELTON, RONNY LEE HESTER 71 12001212F 07/20/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA 72 12001798F 10/29/2012 MCCORMACK, ROBERT
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13000120F 01/21/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

13000478F 03/15/2013

SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL JR 73 13000267F 02/13/2013

STAKENAS, DEBORAH ELLEN 74 13000404F 03/06/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

STEPHENS, LOUIS J 75 09001399F 09/04/2009 BRIZEL, JAY

SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE 76 13000506F 03/23/2013 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

SWEENEY, TIMOTHY MARK 77 13000460F 03/14/2013

TAYLOR BROWN, DAMIEN LEE 78 11002069F 11/07/2011

TAYLOR, THOMAS 79 13000480F 03/20/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TEMPLETON, JODY LYNN 80 13000417F 03/07/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

13000454F 03/13/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TIJERINA, GREGORY GARCIA 81 13000309F 03/14/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

TOKARSKI, CRYSTAL MICHELLE 82 13000435F 03/10/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TORRES, ELIER ENRIQUE 83 13000383F 03/01/2013 FILIPKOWSKI, RONALD

TROUT, TRAVIS ROBERT RUSSELL 84 12000870F 05/23/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

12000871F 05/23/2012 LEE, SHAKIRA

TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN 85 13000249F 02/09/2013

TURNER, CIARA NICHELLE 86 13000366F 03/19/2013

TYNDALL, BRADLEY MICHAEL 87 13000429F 03/08/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TYREE, DAREN JAMES 88 13000231F 02/08/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

VALDES, YUNIEL E 89 09001220F 08/09/2009 LEE, SHAKIRA

VANFLEET, BRANDON JOHN 90 13000395F 03/04/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

WALTERS, ANGELA MAE 91 13000349F 02/23/2013 RUHL, RICHARD

WASHINGTON, STEVEN 92 11000675F 06/08/2011 LEE, SHAKIRA

WATKINS RUSSELL, REBECCA TAMRA 93 13000509F 03/24/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WEBB, ROBERT JOSEPH 94 13000379F 02/28/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

WEIKEL, ROBERT THOMAS 95 13000477F 03/17/2013

WESOLOWSKI, RILEY ANNE 96 13000403F 03/06/2013 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

WHITEHEAD, LORA ASHLEY 97
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13000532F 03/26/2013

WICHMANN, JEREMY SEAN 98 13000391F 03/01/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLEKE, JESSIE DEAN 99 13000207F 02/05/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN 100 13000104F 01/19/2013

WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT 101 13000122F 01/21/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WILLIAMS, JERRY LEE 102 10001933F 10/21/2010 BURCH, STEVEN P

WILLIAMS, RYAN SADIE 103 13000397F 03/04/2013 DESISTO, MARK C

WINTERSTEIN, BARBARA ANNE 104 13000475F 03/14/2013 MCDONALD, PATRICK WARREN

WOODBURY, STEVEN JOSEPH 105 13000471F 03/16/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

WOODS, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN 106 11000831F 04/28/2011

WYATT, JAIME MELISSA 107 13000470F 03/14/2013 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

ZABEN, NUSAIR AMEEN 108 13000353F 02/25/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

ZOLINAS, CHRISTINE MARIE 109 13000493F 03/21/2013 LOHN, LESLIE

ZUKOWSKI, KELLI MARIE 110 13000508F 03/23/2013 LOHN, LESLIE
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 1 MALMBERG, JOHN ALLEN

13000505F No 03/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/12/13

PATTERSON, SCOTTINCORRECT ARR DATE GIVEN, HAD TO SET TO PRIOR WITH RICHARDS, AS 

HE DOES NOT HAVE A MAY ARR DATE

 1 SELL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUBSTANCE $5,000.00 1212003904 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 2 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD ABUSE WITHOUT GREAT HARM $2,500.00 1212003904 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1212003904 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1212003904 FILED04/03/13OCA#

$9,500.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/10/1979DOB:

 2 MANSI, JAMES ANTHONY

13000448F No 03/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/02/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1303006886 FILED03/22/13OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1303006886 FILED03/22/13OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/15/1964DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 3 MARRIMAN, ANDREW DENNIS

13000589F No 04/02/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/24/13

 1 POSS/SHORT-BARRELLED SHOTGUN $5,000.00 1304000678OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1304000678OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1304000678OCA#

$7,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/20/1992DOB:

 4 MARTIN, JEREMY LYNN

13000456F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE)1303008035 FILED03/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/23/1977DOB:

 5 MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 3

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 5 MATHES, COURTNEY LAINE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001697F No 10/15/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/08/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV1210008218OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1210008218OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1210008218OCA#

 4 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR $13,500.00 OCA#

$13,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/14/1980DOB:

 6 MCDONALD, JEFFREY PATRICK

13000226F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13 BANYAI, ANDREW J

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $7,500.00 1110009965OCA#

$7,500.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/18/1962DOB:

 7 MCLEAN, ROBERT KEITH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 7 MCLEAN, ROBERT KEITH - - -     Continued    - - -

13000233F No 02/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/13

HORST, KATHRYNJUDGE REVOKED BOND PRIOR TO RECOMMITMENT COMING IN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1300323 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1300323 FILED02/19/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000428F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/30/13 OONK, TOBY A

HORST, KATHRYNJUDGE REVOKED BONDS PRIOR TO RECOMMITMENT COMING IN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303004248 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303004248 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 3 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1303004248 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 4 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS1303004248 FILED03/14/13OCA#

 5 LARC USE ANTISHOPLIFTING CNTRL DVC COUNTERMEASURE1303004248 FILED03/14/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 07/03/1975DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 8 MCSTAY, DIANNE MARIE

13000461F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1302008201 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,000.00 1302008201 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302008201 FILED04/01/13OCA#

$8,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000462F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1303008814 FILED03/22/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000463F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 8 MCSTAY, DIANNE MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000463F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $5,000.00 1302012223 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,000.00 1302012223 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302012223 FILED04/02/13OCA#

$8,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 3 08/16/1961DOB:

 9 MEYNARD, RASHAD RASHEEM

13000513F No 03/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/13/13 OONK, TOBY A

NO REAL ADDRESS FOR DEF. PLEASE OPTAIN IF IN COURT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303014270OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1303014270OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303014270OCA#

$4,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/15/1993DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 10 MICKLE, LONNIE CARL

13000494F No 03/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/12/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TANDY, MOLLY M

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303012940 FILED04/05/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 06/12/1975DOB:

 11 MILLER, KENDRA LEBETH

13000455F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1303006330 FILED04/04/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/10/1989DOB:

 12 MILLER, LAURI LYNN

11000627F No 03/25/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/16/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 12 MILLER, LAURI LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

11000627F No 03/25/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/16/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1103008619 FILED04/18/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    70543    ReArrest Date    03/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1103008619 FILED04/25/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    70543    ReArrest Date    03/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1103008619 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

04/25/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    70543    ReArrest Date    03/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS1103008619 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

04/25/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    70543    ReArrest Date    03/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/28/1979DOB:

 13 MILLER, LEE HERSCHEL

13000438F No 03/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/02/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE $2,500.00 1303006227 FILED03/20/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/12/1985DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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 14 MILLER, RACHEL MARIE

13000351F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER $5,000.00 1302015370 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302015370 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302015370 FILED03/06/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,500.00 1302015370 FILED03/06/13OCA#

$16,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/05/1989DOB:

 15 MILLER, RANDALL SCOTT

13000538F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $300 $10,000.00 1301009328OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/20/1988DOB:

 16 MINTON, SARAH RENEE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 10

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 16 MINTON, SARAH RENEE - - -     Continued    - - -

12000343F No 03/04/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/26/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001203002061 FILED03/28/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    5652606    ReArrest Date    08/26/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/18/1985DOB:

 17 MORAIS, SANDRE DOS SANTOS

13000446F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13 BANYAI, ANDREW J

 1 FRAUDULENT/FALSE NAME APPLICATION FOR LICENSE $10,000.00 042614OCA#

 2 MAKING FALSE AFFIDAVIT PERJURY $500.00 042614OCA#

$10,500.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/05/1986DOB:

 18 MORGAN, JESSIKA NIKOLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 11

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 18 MORGAN, JESSIKA NIKOLE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000504F No 03/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/11/13

HORST, KATHRYNSENT FELONY ARR DATE TO DEFENDANT, SHOULD BE BONDS WHEN ADDED 

SEND NOTICE TO BONDSMAN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1303012427 FILED04/02/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/02/1990DOB:

 19 MORRIS, CHRISTIAN JAY

13000453F No 03/02/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/24/13

TANDY, MOLLY MOFFICER ASSIGNED MIS. ARR DATE TO FELONY CASE, NOTICE SENT

 1 FLEE OR ELUDE A P.O W/LIGHTS/SIREN W/WANT DISREGRD $2,500.00 1302017609 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 2 MOVING TRAFFIC VIOL RECKLESS DRIVE FIRST OFFENSE $500.00 1302017609 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$3,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/19/1971DOB:

 20 MOSS, MICHELLE LEE

13000422F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 12

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 20 MOSS, MICHELLE LEE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000422F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION130300460 FILED03/25/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA130300460OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/21/1971DOB:

AKA: MOSS, MICHELLE  

 21 MUNDY, ROBERT ALAN

13000516F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/14/13 LUCAS, JASON M

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303014974 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303014974 FILED04/03/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/21/1975DOB:

 22 NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 13

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 22 NAZARIO, ALBERTO ANDRES - - -     Continued    - - -

13000234F No 02/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/01/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1302004043 FILED03/04/13OCA#

 2 FALSE IMPRISONMENTFILED03/04/13OCA#

 3 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $7,500.00 1302004043 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000399F No 03/02/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/24/13

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIABOND HAD INCORRECT COURT DATE

 1 CONSERVATION-ENVIRONMENT LITTER OVER 500 POUNDS $2,500.00 1302012735 FILED03/22/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 10/29/1985DOB:

 23 NICOPOLIS, BRANDON MICHAEL

13000539F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 23 NICOPOLIS, BRANDON MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000539F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13 OONK, TOBY A

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303017272 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303017272 FILED04/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 02/19/1987DOB:

 24 NODAL, JORGE L

13000352F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 OONK, TOBY A

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 HEALTH-SAFETY PREVENT OBSTRUCT FIREFIGHTER EXTINGU13562 FILED03/15/13OCA#

 2 FIRE/FALSE ALARMS FIRST CONVICTION13562 FILED03/15/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/15/1990DOB:

 25 NORTHCUTT, JULIE MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 25 NORTHCUTT, JULIE MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000519F No 03/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/17/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $5,000.00 1303015316OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/05/1973DOB:

 26 ODELL, HOWARD JAMES

13000008F No 01/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/13 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 ACCIDENT-LEAVE SCENE W/O GIVING AID-DEATH/INJURY $2,500.00 1301000292OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/15/1942DOB:

 27 ORTIZ, WILSON JOSE

13000431F No 03/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/31/13 OONK, TOBY A

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 27 ORTIZ, WILSON JOSE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000431F No 03/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/31/13 OONK, TOBY A

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $15,000.00 1303004503OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/28/1994DOB:

 28 ORTLOFF, JAMES CAMERON

13000430F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING/NO ASSLT OR BATT1303005257 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1303005257 FILED04/02/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/05/1977DOB:

 29 OTERO, ROY ANTHONY

13000507F No 03/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/02/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

JAIL GAVE COURT DATE OF 4/4 SET FOR RICHARDS NEXT ARR DATE, 

AMENDED NOTICE SENT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 17

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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DEFENDANT
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DATE
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 29 OTERO, ROY ANTHONY - - -     Continued    - - -

13000507F No 03/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/02/13 KIRSHY, RUSSELL T

JAIL GAVE COURT DATE OF 4/4 SET FOR RICHARDS NEXT ARR DATE, 

AMENDED NOTICE SENT

 1 CONSERVATION-ENVIRONMENT LITTER OVER 500 POUNDS $2,500.00 1303006625OCA#

$2,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/05/1986DOB:

 30 PARKER, JARED STEPHEN

12000013F No 01/02/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 06/25/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1201000517 FILED01/25/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    58104011    ReArrest Date    12/19/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000754F No 05/05/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 10/27/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER1205002888 FILED05/22/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    58104011    ReArrest Date    12/19/2012                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 30 PARKER, JARED STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 01/01/1978DOB:

 31 PARKS, LAVAR DONTA

13000288F No 02/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/11/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $7,500.00 1300389 FILED03/05/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/30/1977DOB:

 32 PARRISH, JULIE ANNE

12000670F No 05/21/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/12/12 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 FALSE VERIFY OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY >$3001205012284 FILED05/31/12OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 04/02/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 33 PEPE, MELISSA ANN

13000534F No 03/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/17/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303016494OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303016494OCA#

$3,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/08/1982DOB:

 34 PEREZ, ABRAHAM OJEDA

13000424F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 BURGLARY WITH ASSAULT/BATTERY UPON PERSON1303004484 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 2 FELONY BATTERY1303004484 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 3 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION1303004484 FILED04/02/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/28/1980DOB:

AKA: PEREZ, ABRAHAM  

 35 PERKINS, MEGAN NICOLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 35 PERKINS, MEGAN NICOLE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001667F No 10/10/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/03/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION121005997 FILED10/16/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    66207016    ReArrest Date    03/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA121005997 FILED10/16/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    66207016    ReArrest Date    03/12/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/19/1985DOB:

AKA: PERKINS, MEGAN  

AKA: PERKINS, MEGAN N 

 36 PHILLIPS, TERRY JEFFERSON

13000427F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303004228 FILED03/19/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303004228 FILED03/19/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/05/1954DOB:

 37 PHILOGENE, WENDY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 37 PHILOGENE, WENDY - - -     Continued    - - -

13000500F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1303012285 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 2 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1303012285 FILED04/01/13OCA#

$3,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/09/1984DOB:

 38 PIACITELLI, MELINDA ANN

13000381F No 03/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/23/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 38 PIACITELLI, MELINDA ANN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000381F No 03/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/23/13 LOHN, LESLIE

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017219 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017219 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017219 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 4 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1302017219 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 5 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302017219 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 6 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017219 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

 7 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017219 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$14,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/09/1979DOB:

 39 PIEDISCALZO, ANDREA LYNN

13000543F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 39 PIEDISCALZO, ANDREA LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000543F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303017622 FILED04/10/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1303017622 FILED04/10/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION $1,000.00 1303017622 FILED04/10/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303017622 FILED04/10/13OCA#

$5,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/23/1986DOB:

 40 PIRONE, JULIA DOMINIQUE

13000039F No 01/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/03/13 BURCH, STEVEN P

 1 SEL/MANUFACTURE/DELIVER/POSS W/INTNT SELL CONT SUB $2,500.00 1301004727OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1301004727OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/11/1991DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 41 PODLESKI, CHERYL ANN

13000618F No 04/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/26/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1300816OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1300816OCA#

 3 PETIT THEFT - THREE OR MORE CONVICTIONS $2,500.00 1300816OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1300816OCA#

$8,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/04/1960DOB:

 42 POITEVIEN, MICHAEL

09001821F No 11/24/09CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/18/10 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE ARMED W/FIREARM/DEADLY WEAPON91112398 FILED12/18/09OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015889    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/06/1990DOB:

 43 PONCE, TERESA MARIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 25

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 43 PONCE, TERESA MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

04000419F No 04/17/04CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/09/04 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 DUI/DRIVE UNDER INFLUENCE ALCOHOL/DRUGS 1 OFF410445 FILED04/15/04OCA#

VOP OCA#    0    ReArrest Date    12/07/2004                VOP/VOCC

 2 DUI/DAMAGE TO PERSON OR PROPERTY OF ANOTHER410445 NOLLE PROSEQUI04/15/04OCA#

VOP OCA#    0    ReArrest Date    12/07/2004                VOP/VOCC

 3 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1303006017OCA#

VOP OCA#    0    ReArrest Date    12/07/2004                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/03/1964DOB:

 44 POWELL, CHRISTOPHER JAMES

11002145F Yes 11/19/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 05/12/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $3001111011059 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303004119    ReArrest Date    03/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 RESIST OFFICER/MERCHANT/MERCHANT EMPLOYEE/FARMER1111011059 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303004119    ReArrest Date    03/07/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 26

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 44 POWELL, CHRISTOPHER JAMES - - -     Continued    - - -

13000407F No 03/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/28/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303002678 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303002678 FILED03/27/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 05/02/1986DOB:

 45 PUMMELL, JAMES L

13000459F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13 FRITSCH, H ANDREW

 1 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION FRAUD $7,500.00 1303011401 FILED03/07/13OCA#

$7,500.00 

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/16/1981DOB:

 46 PURDIN, KENNETH KARL II

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 27

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 46 PURDIN, KENNETH KARL II - - -     Continued    - - -

13000518F No 03/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/17/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 GRAND THEFT-PROPERTY VALUE $20K> BUT LT $100K $5,000.00 1303011289OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1303011289OCA#

 3 FALSE VERIFY  OWNER/ALTER ID & RECEIVE MONEY <$300 $2,500.00 1303011289OCA#

$12,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/16/1988DOB:

 47 PURDY, CHAD R

13000515F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/14/13 LUCAS, JASON M

 1 TAMPER WITH OR FABRICATE PHYSICAL EVIDENCE $2,500.00 1303014521OCA#

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1303014521OCA#

$3,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/10/1989DOB:

 48 QUINTANA, MARIA M

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 28

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 48 QUINTANA, MARIA M - - -     Continued    - - -

13000490F No 02/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/16/13 WALLACE, DENNIS R

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS $10,000.00 1301004831 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $10,000.00 1301004831 FILED04/02/13OCA#

 3 LEASE/RENT/POSS PLACE W/KNOWLEDGE1301004831 FILED04/02/13OCA#

$20,000.00 

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/02/1943DOB:

 49 RAHIM, MOHAMED FARZAN

13000385F No 03/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/23/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT $2,500.00 1302017555 FILED03/07/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017555 FILED03/07/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302017555 FILED03/07/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302017555 FILED03/07/13OCA#

$8,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/17/1994DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 29

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
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BOND-AMT
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DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

AKA: RAHIM, MOHAMED  

 50 RAMOS, ANDY

13000406F No 03/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 LEWD/LASC MOLEST OFF 18YR VICTIM 12YR L/T 16 YRS $30,000.00 1303002732 FILED03/25/13OCA#

$30,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/17/1982DOB:

 51 REDDING, ROOSEVELT

11000312F Yes 02/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 UTTER ALTERED/FORGED/COUNTERFEIT NOTE OR BILL1011030896 FILED03/12/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/12/1975DOB:

 52 REEVES, CHRISTOPHER SHANE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 30

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 52 REEVES, CHRISTOPHER SHANE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000405F No 03/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/28/13 GOLDMAN, JASON B

 1 ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING $5,000.00 1303002973 FILED03/25/13OCA#

 2 ASSAULT $1,000.00 1303002973 FILED03/25/13OCA#

$6,000.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/15/1990DOB:

 53 RENDON, VIDAL

13000450F No 03/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/13/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - MOTOR VEHICLE (EXCEPT AS IN (2)(A)1302014764 FILED04/08/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/14/1972DOB:

 54 RICHARDSON, FAITH TILLIS

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 31

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 54 RICHARDSON, FAITH TILLIS - - -     Continued    - - -

13000183F No 01/30/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

 2 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

 3 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1301002503OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/31/1976DOB:

 55 RICHARDSON, JAMES ALLEN

12001923F No 03/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/15/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 GRAND THEFT CONSTRUCTION SITE $5,000.00 1303015077OCA#

 2 TRESPASS ON CONSTRUCTION SITE $5,000.00 1303015077OCA#

$10,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/19/1968DOB:

 56 RICHARDSON, JUSTIN KYLE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT
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DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 56 RICHARDSON, JUSTIN KYLE - - -     Continued    - - -

13000223F No 03/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/27/13 SMITH, STEVEN E

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEYANCE WHILE ARMED1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 2 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 3 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 4 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 5 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 6 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 7 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 8 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 9 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 10 LARCENY - GRAND THEFT OF FIREARM1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 11 GRAND THEFT-PROPERTY VALUE $20K> BUT LT $100K1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 12 POSS FIREARM CONCEAL WEAP BY CONVICT 

FELON/DELINQUENT

1301016374 FILED03/27/13OCA#

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/03/1980DOB:

AKA: RICHARDSON, JUSTIN KYLE 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 33

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 
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DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 57 RILEY, THOMAS WALTER

05000272F No 09/10/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/04/09 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 GRAND THEFT 3RD DEG-PROP VALUE $100> BUT LT $3004031415 FILED09/22/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    66825002    ReArrest Date    03/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

05000470F No 09/10/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 03/04/09 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0005001081 FILED09/22/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    66825002    ReArrest Date    03/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 UNLICENSED CONTRACTING DURING ST OF EMERGENCY5001081 FILED09/22/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    66825002    ReArrest Date    03/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

06000214F No 09/10/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 03/04/09 DESISTO, MARK C

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 
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DEFENDANT
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 57 RILEY, THOMAS WALTER - - -     Continued    - - -

06000214F No 09/10/08CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 03/04/09 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0004031790 FILED09/22/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    66825002    ReArrest Date    03/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 UNLICENSED CONTRACTING DURING ST OF EMERGENCY4031790 FILED09/22/08OCA#

VOP OCA#    66825002    ReArrest Date    03/05/2013                VOP/VOCC

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 10/01/1979DOB:

 58 ROACH, DANIEL LEE

13000394F No 03/02/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/24/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1303001045 FILED03/20/13OCA#

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY1303001045 FILED03/20/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/28/1986DOB:

 59 ROBINETT, ROBERT EVERT

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 59 ROBINETT, ROBERT EVERT - - -     Continued    - - -

13000528F No 03/22/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/13/13

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 2013031185OCA#

$2,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/19/1985DOB:

 60 ROGERS, ELI C

13000481F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/14/13

 1 COMMIT ROBBERY WHILE UNARMED $30,000.00 1303011922OCA#

$30,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/19/1972DOB:

 61 ROSE, JUSTIN STEPHEN

10001714F Yes 09/24/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 03/18/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001009017590 NOLLE PROSEQUI10/14/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    111568    ReArrest Date    05/08/2011                VOP/VOCC

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1009017590 FILED10/14/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    111568    ReArrest Date    05/08/2011                VOP/VOCC

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 61 ROSE, JUSTIN STEPHEN - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

11000076F No 01/19/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/13/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE10-012651 FILED01/14/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    111568    ReArrest Date    05/08/2011                VOP/VOCC

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,00010-012651 FILED01/14/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    111568    ReArrest Date    05/08/2011                VOP/VOCC

 3 COMMIT CRIMINAL MISCHIEF/PROPERTY $1000 OR MORE10-012651 FILED01/14/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    111568    ReArrest Date    05/08/2011                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 09/14/1992DOB:

 62 ROTT, LEAH CANDACE

09001664F No 10/23/09CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/16/10 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM910010 FILED11/10/09OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION910012 FILED11/10/09OCA#

 3 FAIL TO APPEAR ON WRITTEN PROMISE TO APPEAR1303001876OCA#

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 62 ROTT, LEAH CANDACE - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/29/1990DOB:

 63 SAFRON, JOHN KYLE

13000542F No 03/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/19/13 DESISTO, MARK C

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303017676OCA#

 2 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $1,000.00 1303017676OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303017676OCA#

$4,500.00 

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/16/1989DOB:

AKA: SAFRON, JOHN KYLE 

 64 SALTER, KRAIG EDWARD

13000421F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302004341 FILED03/19/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 64 SALTER, KRAIG EDWARD - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/27/1978DOB:

 65 SAYRE, MELISSA ANN

13000517F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1303011962 FILED04/05/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/01/1984DOB:

 66 SCHMUCKER, WILLIAM DAVID

13000291F No 02/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/11/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1302010247OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $3,500.00 1302010247OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302010247OCA#

$8,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 66 SCHMUCKER, WILLIAM DAVID - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/04/1966DOB:

 67 SCHORSCH, JESSE CLAYTON

12001712F No 10/18/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/11/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 CHILD ABUSE NEGLECT1210010500 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

12/10/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303013000    ReArrest Date    03/21/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE1210010500 FILED12/10/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303013000    ReArrest Date    03/21/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 DISORDERLY INTOXICATION1210010500 FILED12/10/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303013000    ReArrest Date    03/21/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/25/1987DOB:

 68 SCHUMACHER, RICHARD HOWARD

13000472F No 03/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/07/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON1303009838 FILED04/02/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 40

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 68 SCHUMACHER, RICHARD HOWARD - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/27/1990DOB:

 69 SEPULVEDA, LIZETTE MARIE

12000226F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/05/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 HIRE VEHICLE W/INTENT TO DEFRAUD OWNER13057665 FILED03/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014228    ReArrest Date    02/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 INTRODUCE CONTRABAND INTO DETENTION FACILITY13057665 FILED03/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014228    ReArrest Date    02/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION13057665 FILED03/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014228    ReArrest Date    02/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA13057665 FILED03/27/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014228    ReArrest Date    02/27/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000841F No 02/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 08/05/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,00013057665 FILED06/06/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014230    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 SMUGGLE CONTRABAND INTRODUCE INTO DETENTION FACILI120512334 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303014230    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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BOND-AMT
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DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 69 SEPULVEDA, LIZETTE MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

12001855F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 09/14/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001303014232 FILED11/15/12OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    02/20/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 3 07/18/1982DOB:

 70 SERINO, VINCENT PATRICK

13000449F No 03/11/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/02/13 GOLDMAN, SUMMER R

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1303006811 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 2 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1303006811 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 3 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1303006811 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 4 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1303006811 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 5 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1303006811 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 6 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD $2,500.00 1303006811 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

04/01/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 70 SERINO, VINCENT PATRICK - - -     Continued    - - -

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/17/1941DOB:

 71 SHELTON, RONNY LEE HESTER

12001212F No 07/20/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1

Next Event: 05/16/2013 10:30 AM

01/11/13 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-2ND CONV $5,000.00 1202077 FILED11/13/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    48589013    ReArrest Date    03/10/2013                VOP/VOCC

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/28/1984DOB:

 72 SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA

12001798F Yes 10/29/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/22/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIECONTINUED FROM CASE MANAGEMENT 3/27

 1 DRAW/MAKE/UTTER/ISSUE/DELIVER WORTHLESS CHECK $2,500.00 FILED11/28/12OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 FILED11/28/12OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 72 SMITH, SHARIKA SHANIKA - - -     Continued    - - -

13000120F Yes 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 07/15/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

POWERS, STEPHANIECONTUNUED FROM CASE MANAGEMENT 3/27

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1301013167 FILED02/08/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

13000478F No 03/15/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 3 09/06/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0001303009290 FILED04/01/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 3 04/29/1983DOB:

 73 SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL JR

13000267F No 02/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/07/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 73 SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL JR - - -     Continued    - - -

13000267F No 02/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/07/13

POWERS, STEPHANIE

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1301006074 FILED03/05/13OCA#

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/23/1983DOB:

AKA: SMOLIN, JAMES PAUL 

 74 STAKENAS, DEBORAH ELLEN

13000404F No 03/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/28/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 WITNESS TAMPERING1303003047 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303003047 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303003047 FILED03/12/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/10/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

AKA: STAKENAS, DEBORAH ELLEN 

 75 STEPHENS, LOUIS J

09001399F No 09/04/09CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 02/26/10 BRIZEL, JAY

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 BURGLARY OF DWELLING NOT OCCUPIED9015258 FILED09/24/09OCA#

 2 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,0009015258 FILED09/24/09OCA#

 3 BAIL-SECURED BOND FAILURE TO APPEAR FOR FELONY OFF1303009636 FILED03/20/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 05/01/1977DOB:

 76 SUGGS, ROBIN DANIELLE

13000506F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/14/13 MCCORMACK, ROBERT

 1 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD1302015537OCA#

 2 FRAUDULENT USE OF CREDIT CARD1302015537OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 10/05/1984DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 77 SWEENEY, TIMOTHY MARK

13000460F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 PURCHASE OR POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/INTENT $2,500.00 1303008181 FILED03/22/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/07/1990DOB:

 78 TAYLOR BROWN, DAMIEN LEE

11002069F No 11/07/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/30/12

 1 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS113598 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015236    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA113598 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015236    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV116598 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015236    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 AGGRAVATED ASSAULT  DEADLY WEAPON113598 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015236    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

 5 ASSAULT113598 FILED11/29/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303015236    ReArrest Date    03/24/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/30/1986DOB:

AKA: BROWN, DAMIAN LEE TAYLOR 

AKA: TAYLOR BROWN, DAMIEN LEE 

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 79 TAYLOR, THOMAS

13000480F No 03/20/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/11/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303012076 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303012076 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 3 DRUGS-HEALTH OR SAFETY POSS HARMFUL NEW LEGEND 

DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION

1303012076 FILED04/01/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303012076 FILED04/01/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

COUNTY JAIL 1 08/20/1971DOB:

 80 TEMPLETON, JODY LYNN

13000417F No 03/07/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/29/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303003338 FILED03/13/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303003338 FILED03/13/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 80 TEMPLETON, JODY LYNN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000454F No 03/13/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 09/04/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE @ $10,000  BUT L/T $20,0001303004392 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN1303004392 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 3 FRAUD FALSE OWNER INFO PAWNED ITEMS $300 OR MORE1303004392 FILED03/27/13OCA#

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 2 11/04/1985DOB:

 81 TIJERINA, GREGORY GARCIA

13000309F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 LEAVE SCENE OF ACCIDENT UNATTENDED - WITH PROP DMG1301016285 FILED03/22/13OCA#

 2 FLEE OR ATTEMPT TO ELUDE POLICE OFF W/LIGHTS & SIR1301016285 FILED03/22/13OCA#

 3 RECKLESS DRIVING - PROPERTY DAMAGE1301016285 FILED03/22/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 11/22/1982DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 82 TOKARSKI, CRYSTAL MICHELLE

13000435F No 03/10/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/01/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 CARRY A CONCEALED FIREARM1303005989OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1303005989OCA#

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/09/1986DOB:

 83 TORRES, ELIER ENRIQUE

13000383F No 03/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/23/13 FILIPKOWSKI, RONALD

PATTERSON, SCOTT

 1 TRAFFICKING- POSS/SELL/PURCH >25LBS CANNABIS $25,000.00 1302016400 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 2 SALE/ DELIVERY /MANUFACTURE OF CANNABIS $2,500.00 1302016400 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1302016400 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 4 RESIST/OBSTRUCT/OPPOSE OFFICER WITHOUT VIOLENCE $1,000.00 1302016400 FILED03/08/13OCA#

 5 LEASE/RENT/POSS PLACE W/KNOWLEDGE1302016400 FILED03/08/13OCA#

$29,500.00 

INFO FILED - COMPLEX
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/01/1987DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 84 TROUT, TRAVIS ROBERT RUSSELL

12000870F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/14/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121216 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT - $100 - $300121216 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

12000871F No 05/23/12CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 2 11/14/12 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 BURGLARY OF STRUCTURE/CONVEY UNARM WO PERS INSIDE121217 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 PETIT THEFT OF PROPERTY121217 FILED06/08/12OCA#

VOP OCA#    77626004    ReArrest Date    01/06/2013                VOP/VOCC

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 2 09/05/1993DOB:

 85 TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN

13000249F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13

HORST, KATHRYN

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 85 TSIOGAS, JIMMY JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000249F No 02/09/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/03/13

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 3 DRIVE W/NO MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION $500.00 1302004904 FILED02/19/13OCA#

 4 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1302004904 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$4,000.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/28/1963DOB:

 86 TURNER, CIARA NICHELLE

13000366F No 03/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/10/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $10,000.00 1211009749OCA#

$10,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/09/1987DOB:

 87 TYNDALL, BRADLEY MICHAEL

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 87 TYNDALL, BRADLEY MICHAEL - - -     Continued    - - -

13000429F No 03/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/30/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303005040OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303005040OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303005040OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303005040OCA#

$8,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 11/05/1979DOB:

 88 TYREE, DAREN JAMES

13000231F No 02/08/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/02/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302004308OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1302004308OCA#

$7,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 07/27/1970DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 89 VALDES, YUNIEL E

09001220F No 08/09/09CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 01/31/10 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 AGREE/CONSPIRE/CONFEDERATE W PERSON TO COMMIT99986 NOLLE PROSEQUI12/17/09OCA#

VOP OCA#    69627    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 FORGERY ALTER OR COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD99986 NOLLE PROSEQUI12/17/09OCA#

VOP OCA#    69627    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 POSSESS BLANK/FORGED/STOLEN DRIVER'S LICENSE/ID99986 FILED12/17/09OCA#

VOP OCA#    69627    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

 4 TRAFFIC IN COUNTERFEIT CREDIT CARD99986 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    69627    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

 5 UTTER FORGED INSTRUMENT99986 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

VOP OCA#    69627    ReArrest Date    03/26/2013                VOP/VOCC

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/04/1980DOB:

 90 VANFLEET, BRANDON JOHN

13000395F No 03/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/26/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 TAMPER/HARASS WITNESS VICTIM OR INFORMANT1302017756 FILED03/27/13OCA#

 2 BATTERY TOUCH OR STRIKE1302017756 FILED03/27/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 54

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 90 VANFLEET, BRANDON JOHN - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 05/30/1986DOB:

 91 WALTERS, ANGELA MAE

13000349F No 02/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/17/13 RUHL, RICHARD

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE $500.00 1302011977 FILED03/12/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1302011977 FILED03/12/13OCA#

$3,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/27/1961DOB:

 92 WASHINGTON, STEVEN

11000675F Yes 06/08/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 11/30/11 LEE, SHAKIRA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1106004199 FILED06/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303009482    ReArrest Date    03/15/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB1106004199 FILED06/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303009482    ReArrest Date    03/15/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1106004199 FILED06/15/11OCA#

VOP OCA#    1303009482    ReArrest Date    03/15/2013                VOP/VOCC

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 55

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 92 WASHINGTON, STEVEN - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/27/1955DOB:

 93 WATKINS RUSSELL, REBECCA TAMRA

13000509F No 03/24/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/15/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1303014735OCA#

 2 TRAFFIC IN PROPERTY KNOWN TO BE STOLEN $5,000.00 1303014735OCA#

$7,500.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/20/1993DOB:

 94 WEBB, ROBERT JOSEPH

13000379F No 02/28/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/22/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

TANDY, MOLLY M

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $5,000.00 1302017647 FILED03/14/13OCA#

$5,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 56

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/10/1978DOB:

 95 WEIKEL, ROBERT THOMAS

13000477F No 03/17/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/08/13

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $2,500.00 1303010815 FILED03/26/13OCA#

$2,500.00 

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/22/1963DOB:

 96 WESOLOWSKI, RILEY ANNE

13000403F No 03/06/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/28/13 DEFENDER, PUBLIC

 1 ATTEMPTED BURGLARY OF OCCUPIED DWELLING $5,000.00 1303002973 FILED03/25/13OCA#

 2 ASSAULT $1,000.00 1303002973 FILED03/25/13OCA#

 3 COMMIT PERJURY BY CONTRADICTORY STATEMENTS $1,000.00 1303002973 DROPPED/ABANDONED 

(NO FILE)

OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/01/1991DOB:

 97 WHITEHEAD, LORA ASHLEY

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 57

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 97 WHITEHEAD, LORA ASHLEY - - -     Continued    - - -

13000532F No 03/26/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/17/13

 1 GRAND THEFT - VALUE $300 OR MORE BUT L/T $5,000 $2,500.00 1303016385OCA#

$2,500.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 12/27/1985DOB:

 98 WICHMANN, JEREMY SEAN

13000391F No 03/01/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/23/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDER $7,000.00 1303000161 FILED03/07/13OCA#

$7,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/09/1974DOB:

 99 WILLEKE, JESSIE DEAN

13000207F No 02/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 58

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 99 WILLEKE, JESSIE DEAN - - -     Continued    - - -

13000207F No 02/05/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/30/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 FELONY BATTERY, DOMESTIC, STRANGULATION $11,000.00 1302002824OCA#

$11,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 04/15/1989DOB:

 100 WILLIAMS, CHRISTOPHER JOHN

13000104F No 01/19/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/13/13

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1301011339OCA#

 2 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-W/KNOWLEDGE-1ST CONV $500.00 1301011339OCA#

$3,000.00 

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 08/02/1976DOB:

 101 WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT

13000122F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13 LOHN, LESLIE

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS

COURT DATE:  04/29/2013   8:30 am Page: 59

Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 101 WILLIAMS, CURTIS ELLIOTT - - -     Continued    - - -

13000122F No 01/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 07/15/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 DRIV/W/LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED (3 OR MORE) $2,500.00 1301013161OCA#

 2 INSURANCE/FAIL TO MANTAIN $500.00 1301013161OCA#

 3 HAVE OR DISPLAY CANCELED/REVOKED/SUSPENDED LICENSE $500.00 1301013161OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 02/13/1970DOB:

 102 WILLIAMS, JERRY LEE

10001933F Yes 10/21/10CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 04/14/11 BURCH, STEVEN P

 1 SELL/MANUFACT/DELIVER/POSSESS CONTRLD SUB $10,000.00 1005008514 FILED11/23/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301010120    ReArrest Date    01/17/2013                VOP/VOCC

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1005008514 NOLLE PROSEQUI11/23/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301010120    ReArrest Date    01/17/2013                VOP/VOCC

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1005008514 NOLLE PROSEQUI11/23/10OCA#

VOP OCA#    1301010120    ReArrest Date    01/17/2013                VOP/VOCC

$20,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/07/1984DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012



JUDGE:  GEORGE C RICHARDS
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 103 WILLIAMS, RYAN SADIE

13000397F No 03/04/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/26/13 DESISTO, MARK C

REBHOLZ-RUBIN, CYNTHIA

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION $2,500.00 1303001865 FILED03/22/13OCA#

 2 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $1,000.00 1303001865 FILED03/22/13OCA#

$3,500.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

WAIVER OF PERSONAL APPEARANCE

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 01/08/1978DOB:

 104 WINTERSTEIN, BARBARA ANNE

13000475F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 MCDONALD, PATRICK WARREN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303007985OCA#

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/17/1977DOB:

 105 WOODBURY, STEVEN JOSEPH

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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Run:  04/16/2013

CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 

DISPOSITION
BOND-AMT

WAIVE 

SP.TRIAL
DEFENDANT

ARR

DATE

ARR

+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 105 WOODBURY, STEVEN JOSEPH - - -     Continued    - - -

13000471F No 03/16/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/07/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 3 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 4 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 5 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 6 POSSESS NEW LEGEND DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

 7 OPERATE MOTOR VEHICLE W/O VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE1303009526 FILED03/26/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 06/01/1990DOB:

 106 WOODS, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN

11000831F No 04/28/11CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 10/20/11

 1 DRIVE WHILE LICENSE SUSPENDED-HABITUAL OFFENDERFHP99ARR007473 FILED05/18/11OCA#

VOP OCA#        ReArrest Date    01/29/2013                VOP/VOCC

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
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DISPOSITION
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+ 175

3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 106 WOODS, DEMETRIUS ANTWAN - - -     Continued    - - -

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 09/10/1980DOB:

 107 WYATT, JAIME MELISSA

13000470F No 03/14/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/05/13 SHIRLEY, KEVIN C

CORRECT DATE BUT INCORRECT TIME FOR ARR GIVEN TO DEF AND 

BONDSMAN

 1 GRAND THEFT @$5,000 OR MORE BUT L/T $10,000 $2,500.00 1303008611OCA#

$2,500.00 

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 10/13/1976DOB:

 108 ZABEN, NUSAIR AMEEN

13000353F No 02/25/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 08/19/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS 20 GRAMS OR LESS OF CANNABIS $2,500.00 1302015729 FILED03/07/13OCA#

 2 POSSESSION OF CANNABIS W/INTENT $10,000.00 1302015729 FILED03/07/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA $2,500.00 1302015729 FILED03/07/13OCA#

$15,000.00 

PD Fee: $50.00

INFO FILED - STANDARD

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 108 ZABEN, NUSAIR AMEEN - - -     Continued    - - -

WRITTEN PLEA NG

NOT IN CUSTODY 1 03/15/1990DOB:

 109 ZOLINAS, CHRISTINE MARIE

13000493F No 03/21/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/12/13 LOHN, LESLIE

 1 CRUELTY TOWARD CHILD ABUSE WITHOUT GREAT HARM1303012513OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 09/02/1986DOB:

 110 ZUKOWSKI, KELLI MARIE

13000508F No 03/23/13CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 8:30 am

Pros

Def: 1 09/14/13 LOHN, LESLIE

HORST, KATHRYN

 1 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303014096 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 2 POSSESS CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE W/O PRESCRIPTION1303014096 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 3 USE OR POSSESS DRUG PARAPHERNALIA1303014096 FILED04/03/13OCA#

 4 DRUGS-HEALTH OR SAFETY POSS HARMFUL NEW LEGEND 

DRUG WO PRESCRIPTION

1303014096 FILED04/03/13OCA#

PD Fee: $50.00

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012
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CASE NUMBER
ATTORNEY AND 
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3RD FLOOR CHARLOTTE COUNTY JUSTICE CENTER

CRIMINAL ARRAIGNMENT

 110 ZUKOWSKI, KELLI MARIE - - -     Continued    - - -

INFO FILED - EXPEDITED
WRITTEN PLEA NG

COUNTY JAIL 1 07/08/1981DOB:

PRINTED BY: Defendant(A-Z) #123 V1 09/06/2012


